

**Facility Name:** City of Story City

**PWSID#** 8584000

**Date:** 05/05/22

## **Public Notification**

### **Monitoring Violation of The Water Testing Schedule**

Our water system violated a drinking water standard over the past year. Even though these were not emergencies, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct these situations.

We, the City of Story City public water supply are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not drinking water meets health standards. During February 2022 we did not monitor or test four samples for Coliform bacteria and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

**What should I do?** There is nothing that you need to do at this time

**What Happened? What is being done?** In the month of February, the water department did not complete the monthly samples (4) as is required by the Iowa department of Natural Resources. This the first violation of this kind, and since we have implemented that all sampling must be completed within the first week of the month, to ensure it is done to the standards.

For More Information, please contact **Randy Martindale 515-203-0224**